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VBET League
2023/24 4th round, Match #32

Friday, 18.08.2023, 17:00, Cherkasy Arena, Cherkasy. 33°C.

«LNZ» Cherkasy

Penkov Herman
Boiko Vitalii
Lopyronok Maksym (C)
Muravskyy Nazariy
Nasonov Olexandr
Naumets Vladyslav
Oliinyk Denys

Pasich Hennadii
Priadun Maksym
Savin Anton
Khameliuk Vladyslav

Substitutes

72
21
69
28
29
17
95
20
27
7

Samoilenko Kirill
Vivdenko Vladyslav
Havrylchenko Bohdan
Kopyl Serhii

Nych Nazarii
Norenkov Denis
Stasiuk Petro
Tarasenko Oleg
Tyshchenko Ivan
Shestakov Serhii

Coach
Kovpak Oleksandr

Referee:
Romanov Vitalii

Assistant 1:

Pavlinov Oleksandr

Assistant 2:

Sukhin Vitalii

4th Official:
Afanasiev Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Voitiuk Oleksandr

1:2

poniccA

«Polissya» Zhytomyr

71
30
44
11
5

6

55
95
18
59
99

Boiko Denys
Shabanov Artem
Chobotenko Serhii
Shapoval Vladyslav
Kravchenko Mykyta
Tankovskyi Viacheslav
Krushynskyi Borys
Mustafaiev Emil
Makouana Béni
Kozak Artem (C)
Arielson

Substitutes

4
8

28
10
23
29
77
1

33

Hitchenko Andrii
Ogiria Vladyslav
Budkivskyi Pylyp
Yanakov Denis
Shastal Dmytro
Smoliakov Artem
Kushnirenko Bohdan
Kudryk Oleh
Pospielov Artem

Coach
Kalitvintsev Yurii

VAR Referee:

Paskhal Ihor

VAR Referee Assistant:
Korniiko Oleksandr
VAR Referee Observer:
Derevinskyi Oleh

Delegate:

Bezsmertnyi Viktor

1/2



VBET League, 2023/24, 4th round, Match #32

Friday, 18.08.2023, 17:00, Cherkasy Arena, Cherkasy. 33°C.

«LNZ» Cherkasy x «Polissya» Zhytomyr
11 11 Shapoval Vladyslav
23 Nasonov Olexandr 18'
11 Pasich Hennadii 41"
, 55 Krushynskyi Borys
46 T 8 0giria Viadyslav
, 95 Mustafaiev Emil
46 T 28 Budkivskyi Pylyp
9 Priadun Maksym ,
29 Nych Nazarii ¥ 46
51' @) 99 Arielson
53' | 11 Shapoval Vladyslav
23 Nasonov Olexandr ,
7 Shestakov Serhii 1% 26
56! t 6 Tankovskyi Viacheslav
29 Smoliakov Artem
| 99 Arielson
26 N 77 Kushnirenko Bohdan
10 Boiko Vitalii ,
28 Kopyl Serhii ¥ 64
11 Pasich Hennadii ,
27 Tyshchenko Ivan N 64
, 44 Chobotenko Serhii
74 N 4 Hitchenko Andrii
70 Naumets Vladyslav ,
17 Norenkov Denis N 76
83' @ 77 Kushnirenko Bohdan
7 Shestakov Serhii ® 88
Legend
() Goal Yellow card i second yellow card . Red card
% Missed penalty 1l Substitution (8 Own goal &) Penalty
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